



# BAFNA PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED

REGD. OFFICE: "BAFNA TOWERS", NO.299, THAMBU CHETTY STREET, CHENNAI – 600001, TAMIL NADU, INDIA  
PHONE: 044-25267517/25270992/42677555, FAX: 91-44-25231264, Email: info@bafnapharma.com, Website: www.bafnapharma.com  
CIN: L24294TN1995PLCO30698

Date: November 16, 2024

To

<b>BSE Limited,</b> Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001.	<b>National Stock Exchange of India Limited,</b> Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai – 400051.
Scrip Code: 532989	Scrip Code: BAFNAPH

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Subject: Publication of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2024 – Disclosure under Regulation 30 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.**

We hereby enclose the publication of extract of the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2024 published in the newspapers 'Business Standard' (English) and 'Makkal Kural' (Tamil) on Wednesday, November 13, 2024.

We request you to take the above on record.

Thanking You.

For **BAFNA PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED**

**Mohanachandran A**  
Company Secretary

**Bafna PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED**  
 CIN : L24294TN1995PL0030698  
 Regd. Off: No.299, Thambuli Chetty Street, Chennai-600 001, Tel: 044-25267517/25270992/  
 Fax: 044 25281264, E-mail: info@bafnapharma.com, Website: www.bafnapharma.com  
**Extracts of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter And Half Year ended September 30<sup>th</sup> 2024**  
 (Rs. In Lakhs) Except EPS

S. No.	Particulars	For the Quarter ended			For the Half Year ended		
		30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
1	Total Income from operations	4,032.31	3,328.63	4,067.82	7,362.94	8,262.56	15,246.57
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	261.74	(37.86)	248.39	223.92	883.48	734.79
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	261.74	(72.36)	248.39	189.42	883.48	734.79
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	261.74	(72.36)	248.39	189.42	883.48	734.79
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	262.65	(71.45)	252.22	191.25	891.14	738.44
6	Equity Share Capital	2,365.63	2,365.63	2,365.63	2,365.63	2,365.63	2,365.63
7	Other Equity as per the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	--	--	--	5,809.46	5,870.97	5,719.27
8	Earnings Per Share Basic	1.11	(0.31)	1.05	0.80	3.73	3.11
	Diluted :	1.11	(0.31)	1.05	0.80	3.73	3.11

**Note:**  
 i) The above is an extract of the detailed Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30<sup>th</sup> 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The detailed Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchanges and also on the Company's website. ii) Exceptional item for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 is the derecognition of certain inventory items amounting to Rs. 34.50 Lakhs. iii) The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 11<sup>th</sup> 2024.

For BAFNA PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED  
 Sd/- S. Hemalatha  
 Whole Time Director  
 (DIN: 92743229)

Place : Chennai  
 Date : 11.11.2024

**BOOK YOUR COPY**

Call 022 24978470  
 SMS reachbs to 56677  
 Email us at order@bsmail.in

**Business Standard**

**P N GADGIL JEWELLERS LIMITED**  
 (Formerly known as P N Gadgil Jewellers Private Limited)  
 Registered office: 694, Narayan Peth, Pune - Maharashtra - 411030  
 CIN - U36912PN2013PLC145288, E-mail Id - secretarial@pnggadgil.com, website - www.pngjewellers.com  
 Tel no: 020-244078474

**Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2024**  
 (Rs. In Millions, except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Half Year Ended	Year Ended
		30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
1	Total Income from Operations (including other income)	20,131.08	16,701.08	13,737.67	36,826.62	26,316.05	61,201.81
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	458.28	477.07	303.67	935.37	606.99	2,094.41
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	458.28	477.07	303.67	935.37	606.99	2,094.41
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	349.19	353.20	219.48	702.40	440.98	1,551.49
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax))	346.66	352.75	225.37	699.42	439.73	1,549.70
6	Equity Share Capital	1,357.08	1,180.00	1,180.00	1,357.08	1,180.00	1,180.00
7	Other Equity	--	--	--	--	--	4,164.40
8	Earning per Equity Share - Basic (not annualised for the period ended)	2.57	2.99	3.98	5.18	7.99	21.70
9	Earning per Equity Share - Diluted (not annualised for the period ended)	2.57	2.99	3.98	5.18	7.99	21.70

**Key Standalone Financial Information for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2024**  
 (Rs. In Millions)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Half Year Ended	Year Ended
		30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
1	Total Income from Operations (including other income)	20,069.70	16,497.65	13,607.89	35,567.35	25,981.66	60,386.66
2	Profit Before Tax	431.57	472.37	299.46	903.94	602.12	2,084.30
3	Net Profit After Tax	323.93	348.70	215.26	672.61	436.10	1,541.87

**Note:**  
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange(s) under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results is available on Stock Exchange(s) website ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and on Company's website ([www.pngjewellers.com](http://www.pngjewellers.com)).

For P N Gadgil Jewellers Limited  
 (Formerly known as P N Gadgil Jewellers Private Limited)  
 Sd/-  
 Saurabh Gadgil  
 Managing Director  
 (DIN: 00616563)

Place:- Pune  
 Date:- 12.11.2024

**ELDECO HOUSING AND INDUSTRIES LIMITED**  
 Regd. Office: Eldeco Corporate Chamber-1, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Vibhuti Khanda (Opp. Mandi Parishad), Gomi Nagar, Lucknow- 226010  
 CIN : L45202UP1985PLC099376  
 Website: www.eldecogroup.com, Email: eldeco@eldecousing.com, Ph: 0522-4039900, Fax: 0522-4039900

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024**  
 (Figures in Lacs)

S. No.	Particulars	Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Half Year ended		Year Ended	
		30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
1	Total Income from operations	3,638.37	3,157.75	1,865.23	6,796.11	4,616.73	12,226.33
2	Net Profit for the period before Tax (Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	643.84	1,064.16	873.51	1,707.98	1,898.43	4,528.05
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	643.84	1,064.16	873.51	1,707.98	1,898.43	4,528.05
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Extraordinary items)	451.04	799.33	641.97	1,250.34	1,404.49	3,385.82
5	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	452.24	800.53	643.13	1,252.74	1,406.83	3,390.61
6	Equity Paid up Share Capital	196.66	196.66	196.66	196.66	196.66	196.66
7	Earnings per share (Not annualised) :						
	Basic (₹)	4.59	8.13	6.53	12.72	14.28	34.43
	Diluted (₹)	4.59	8.13	6.53	12.72	14.28	34.43

**Note:**  
 1. The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee & approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 12, 2024. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out limited review on the financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024.

2. **Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone information)**  
 (Figures in Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter ended September 30, 2024	Quarter ended June 30, 2024	Quarter ended September 30, 2023	Half Year ended September 30, 2024	Half Year ended September 30, 2023	Year ended March 31, 2024
Revenue from operations	2,918.01	2,532.18	1,623.76	5,450.19	3,331.93	9,547.43
Profit before tax	724.45	1,042.05	817.11	1,766.48	1,450.44	3,994.63
Profit for the period	537.32	787.19	596.49	1,324.49	1,066.32	2,992.17

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the results are available on the website of BSE Limited at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com), National Stock Exchange of India Limited at [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website at [www.eldecogroup.com](http://www.eldecogroup.com).

For and on behalf of the Board  
 Eldeco Housing and Industries Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Pankaj Bajaj  
 Chairman cum Managing Director

Place: New Delhi  
 Date: 12.11.2024

**Excel Industries Limited**  
 CIN: L24200MH1960PLC011807  
 Regd. & Head Office: 194-87, S.V. Road, Jogeshwari (West), Mumbai-400 102.  
 Tel: +91-22-6846-4200 Email: investors@excelind.com Website: <http://www.excelind.co.in>

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024**  
 (₹ In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		September 30, 2024	June 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	March 31, 2024
1	Total Income from operations	26,890.70	26,490.86	19,804.16	53,381.56	41,232.56	82,613.99
2	Net Profit from ordinary activities (before Tax, Exceptional items)	4,712.61	4,111.68	195.30	8,824.29	965.98	2,265.04
3	Net Profit from ordinary activities before Tax (After Exceptional items)	4,712.61	4,111.68	195.30	8,824.29	965.98	2,265.04
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional items)	3,568.32	3,102.15	176.50	6,670.47	766.07	1,701.00
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	9,641.96	7,406.06	1,532.48	17,048.02	16,204.34	19,945.31
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value per share Rs.5/-)	628.53	628.53	628.53	628.53	628.53	628.53
7	Earnings per share in Rs. (Face Value Rs. 5/- each) (not annualised) Basic & Diluted	28.39	24.68	1.42	53.06	6.09	13.53

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024**  
 (₹ In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		September 30, 2024	June 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	March 31, 2024
1	Total income from operations	26,890.70	26,490.86	19,804.16	53,381.56	41,232.56	82,613.99
2	Net Profit from ordinary activities (before Tax, Exceptional items)	4,534.72	4,162.47	(97.67)	8,697.19	643.45	2,019.49
3	Net Profit from ordinary activities before Tax (After Exceptional items)	4,534.72	4,162.47	(97.67)	8,697.19	643.45	2,019.49
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional items)	3,424.64	3,148.15	(64.45)	6,572.79	486.71	1,510.71
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	12,274.71	5,304.14	3,665.45	17,868.65	4,715.23	9,813.95
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value per share Rs.5/-)	628.53	628.53	628.53	628.53	628.53	628.53
7	Earnings per share in Rs. (Face Value Rs. 5/- each) (not annualised) Basic & Diluted	27.24	25.04	(0.51)	52.29	3.95	12.02

**Note:**  
 The above is an extract of detailed format of the unaudited financial results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2024, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2024, is available on the Stock Exchange's websites [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com). The same is also available on the company's website [www.excelind.co.in](http://www.excelind.co.in).

FOR EXCEL INDUSTRIES LIMITED  
 (ASHWIN C. SHROFF)  
 EXECUTIVE CHAIRMAN  
 DIN : 00019952

Place : Mumbai  
 Date : November 12, 2024

**Coromandel Engineering Company Limited**  
 CIN No: L7490TN1947PLC000343  
 Registered and Corporate Office: BASCON FUTURA No.10/2, Old No. 56, Venkatasaranyana Road, T. Nagar, Chennai - 600 017.  
 Email: general@cecc.coromandel-group.com Website: [www.coromandelengg.com](http://www.coromandelengg.com)

**EXTRACT OF THE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER 2024**  
 (Rs. In Lakhs except EPS)

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended			Half year ended			Year ended
	30 <sup>th</sup> Sep 2024	30 <sup>th</sup> June 2024	30 <sup>th</sup> Sep 2023	30 <sup>th</sup> Sep 2024	30 <sup>th</sup> Sep 2023	31 <sup>st</sup> March 2024	
Total Income from Operations	994.05	760.15	2804.95	1754.20	5099.15	9,663.81	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(118.28)	(335.67)	(106.53)	(453.93)	(287.83)	(383.10)	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(118.28)	(335.67)	(106.53)	(453.93)	(286.62)	(361.89)	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	11.13	(316.16)	(156.73)	(305.01)	(316.82)	(439.74)	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	11.13	(316.16)	(156.73)	(305.01)	(316.82)	(439.74)	
Paid-up Equity Share capital (Face Value of Rs.10 per share)	3,323.36	3,323.36	3,323.36	3,323.36	3,323.36	3,323.36	
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						(2,975.90)	
Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -							
Basic : (Rs.)	0.03	(0.95)	(0.47)	(0.92)	(0.95)	(1.32)	
Diluted : (Rs.)	0.03	(0.95)	(0.47)	(0.92)	(0.95)	(1.32)	

1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 12<sup>th</sup> November 2024.

2. The above is an extract of detailed format of unaudited financial results for the Quarter and half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September 2024 filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the website of the stock exchange ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and Company's website (<http://www.coromandelengg.com>)

For Coromandel Engineering Company Limited  
 G V Maniaran  
 Chairman & Managing Director  
 DIN: 09707546

Place: Chennai  
 Date : 12<sup>th</sup> November 2024

**Markets, Insight Out**

Markets, Monday to Saturday

To book your copy, sms reachbs to 57575 or email order@bsmail.in

**Business Standard**  
 Years of Insight

